
Harford Community College (15-16) -vs- Baltimore City CC (21-9)
03/01/13 at Hagerstown, Md.

 
 

 
 
Harford Community College 58

Baltimore City CC 85

Date: 03/01/13
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Site: Hagerstown, Md.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harford Community College 22 36 58
Baltimore City CC 35 50 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Dimitrious Jelen-Joy * 35 7-13 0-2 2-4 0-6 6 3 1 3 0 3 16
33 Colby Giacubeno * 33 4-15 1-6 4-4 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 13
23 Carlos Brown * 32 5-10 0-0 1-2 4-5 9 3 2 3 1 1 11
3 Dwayne McGill * 27 2-9 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 5 5 1 0 0 6
34 Tyler Campbell * 10 0-3 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 2
0 Jeff Joynes 18 2-14 1-1 1-4 6-2 8 1 0 1 0 0 6
25 George Cook 27 1-7 0-0 0-0 7-7 14 3 0 4 1 0 2
2 Telvonne Lambert 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Roger Schuman 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
4 Jordan Lilly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Malachi Seney 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Icen Johnson 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Aaron Farley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-77 2-10 12-20 28-29 57 21 10 18 2 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-36   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 3-8   37.50%
Second Half 13-41   31.71% 1-5   20.00% 9-12   75.00%
Total 22-77   28.6% 2-10   20.0% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Justin Kuntz * 20 6-12 0-0 4-5 2-10 12 4 0 7 4 2 16
4 Kendal Williams * 33 5-10 4-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 2 14
10 Will Adams * 18 5-12 0-3 2-3 2-0 2 0 2 1 1 0 12
12 Mike Wilson * 28 4-9 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 2 11
14 Sean Farr * 18 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 3
15 Dwayne Brewer 18 3-6 0-1 6-7 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 12
23 Akeem Echols 25 3-6 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 0 2 2 3 0 8
34 Xavier Richards 27 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 1 1 0 1 1 5
05 Aaron Parham 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
22 Ronald Epps 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-71 5-11 18-23 16-31 47 13 16 12 9 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-37   37.84% 3-8   37.50% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 17-34   50.00% 2-3   66.67% 14-19   73.68%
Total 31-71   43.7% 5-11   45.5% 18-23   78.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 29 2nd-
00:05



1st Half Box Score
Harford Community College 22

Baltimore City CC 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Dimitrious Jelen-Joy 17 1-5 0-2 2-4 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 2 4
33 Colby Giacubeno 15 1-7 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Carlos Brown 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 0 6
3 Dwayne McGill 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 0 4
34 Tyler Campbell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Jeff Joynes 14 2-12 1-1 1-4 6-1 7 1 0 1 0 0 6
25 George Cook 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 0 0
2 Telvonne Lambert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Roger Schuman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Jordan Lilly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Malachi Seney 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Icen Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Aaron Farley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-36 1-5 3-8 16-15 31 8 5 11 2 3 22
25.0% 20.0% 37.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Justin Kuntz 10 3-9 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 2 0 2 4 0 8
4 Kendal Williams 17 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 9
10 Will Adams 7 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 1 0 6
12 Mike Wilson 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 0 0 1 2
14 Sean Farr 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Dwayne Brewer 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Akeem Echols 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 1 0 4
34 Xavier Richards 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
5 Aaron Parham 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Ronald Epps 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-37 3-8 4-4 8-14 22 5 9 4 7 3 35
37.8% 37.5% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Harford Community College 36

Baltimore City CC 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Dimitrious Jelen-Joy 18 6-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 12
33 Colby Giacubeno 18 3-8 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 11
23 Carlos Brown 14 2-6 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 1 1 0 1 5
3 Dwayne McGill 14 0-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 0 2
34 Tyler Campbell 6 0-3 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2

Jeff Joynes 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 George Cook 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 2 0 2 0 0 2
2 Telvonne Lambert 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Roger Schuman 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jordan Lilly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Malachi Seney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Icen Johnson 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Aaron Farley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-41 1-5 9-12 12-14 26 13 5 7 0 3 36
31.7% 20.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Justin Kuntz 10 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 2 0 5 0 2 8
4 Kendal Williams 16 2-7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
10 Will Adams 11 3-7 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
12 Mike Wilson 11 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 9
14 Sean Farr 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
15 Dwayne Brewer 12 2-3 0-0 6-7 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 10
23 Akeem Echols 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 1 2 0 4
34 Xavier Richards 14 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
5 Aaron Parham 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Ronald Epps 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-34 2-3 14-19 8-17 25 8 7 8 2 5 50
50.0% 66.7% 73.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harford Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baltimore City CC
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CARLOS 19:48 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MCGILL,DWAYNE --

19:29 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,DWAYNE --
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TYLER 19:03
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TYLER 19:03

18:35 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

18:25 MISS JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

18:20 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
18:00 MISS JUMPER by FARR,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CARLOS --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CARLOS 17:56

17:45 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FARR,SEAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 17:34
TURNOVER  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 17:34
SUB IN by COOK,GEORGE 17:34
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYLER 17:34

17:27 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,WILL
BLOCK  by BROWN,CARLOS 17:27
REBOUND DEF by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS --
MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,DWAYNE 17:16
REBOUND OFF by GIACUBENO,COLBY --
TURNOVER  by GIACUBENO,COLBY 17:09

17:04 STEAL  by WILSON,MIKE
17:02 2-6 H 4 GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by GIACUBENO,COLBY 16:54

16:54 BLOCK  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:37 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CARLOS 16:13
-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

16:06 MISS JUMPER by FARR,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MIKE

16:00 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGILL,DWAYNE 15:54 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,CARLOS --
FOUL  by MCGILL,DWAYNE 15:45

15:41 MISS JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
BLOCK  by COOK,GEORGE 15:41
REBOUND DEF by GIACUBENO,COLBY --
MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,DWAYNE 15:30

15:30 BLOCK  by ADAMS,WILL
REBOUND OFF by GIACUBENO,COLBY --
GOOD JUMPER by GIACUBENO,COLBY 15:19 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ICEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS(in the paint) 15:07 8-9 H 1

14:46 MISS JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by COOK,GEORGE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:32

14:32 SUB IN by ECHOLS,AKEEM
14:32 SUB IN by RICHARDS,XAVIER



14:32 SUB OUT by ADAMS,WILL
14:32 SUB OUT by FARR,SEAN

TURNOVER  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 14:25
14:06 TURNOVER  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

STEAL  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 14:00
MISS 3PTR by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,XAVIER
13:38 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GIACUBENO,COLBY 13:17
REBOUND OFF by COOK,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,GEORGE 13:08

13:08 BLOCK  by ECHOLS,AKEEM
REBOUND OFF by JOYNES,JEFF --
GOOD JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 12:52 10-11 H 1

12:48 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CARLOS(in the paint) 12:48 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by MCGILL,DWAYNE --

12:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:34 TURNOVER  by ECHOLS,AKEEM

FOUL  by COOK,GEORGE 12:24
TURNOVER  by COOK,GEORGE 12:24

12:24 SUB IN by FARR,SEAN
12:24 SUB IN by BREWER,DWAYNE
12:24 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIKE
12:24 SUB OUT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
12:09 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,DWAYNE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BROWN,CARLOS 11:56
11:53 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
11:48 MISS JUMPER by BREWER,DWAYNE

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,XAVIER
11:42 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by ECHOLS,AKEEM
11:34 MISS JUMPER by FARR,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ECHOLS,AKEEM
11:30 MISS JUMPER by ECHOLS,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CARLOS --
MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 11:19
REBOUND OFF by JOYNES,JEFF --
MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 11:03
REBOUND OFF by JOYNES,JEFF --

11:02 FOUL  by FARR,SEAN
GOOD FT by JOYNES,JEFF 11:02 13-13
MISS FT by JOYNES,JEFF 11:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,XAVIER
10:58 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KENDAL

MISS JUMPER by COOK,GEORGE 10:53
REBOUND OFF by JOYNES,JEFF --
MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 10:53

10:53 BLOCK  by RICHARDS,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,DWAYNE --

10:53 SUB IN by WILSON,MIKE
10:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENDAL

TURNOVER  by COOK,GEORGE 10:42
10:05 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ECHOLS,AKEEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREWER,DWAYNE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:22

09:08 MISS JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS --

08:47 FOUL  by FARR,SEAN
GOOD FT by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 08:47 14-18 H 4
GOOD FT by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 08:47 15-18 H 3



SUB IN by SCHUMAN,ROGER 08:47
SUB OUT by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 08:47
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARLOS 08:47
SUB OUT by COOK,GEORGE 08:47

08:47 SUB IN by PARHAM,AARON
08:47 SUB OUT by FARR,SEAN
08:32 15-20 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,WILL
MISS 3PTR by GIACUBENO,COLBY 08:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BROWN,CARLOS 08:17
FOUL  by JOYNES,JEFF 07:58

07:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
07:58 SUB OUT by BREWER,DWAYNE
07:36 MISS JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,AARON
07:36 MISS JUMPER by PARHAM,AARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MIKE
07:16 15-22 H 7 GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by MCGILL,DWAYNE 07:00 17-22 H 5

06:52 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by SCHUMAN,ROGER --
MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
06:36 TURNOVER  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

STEAL  by SCHUMAN,ROGER 06:34
MISS 3PTR by GIACUBENO,COLBY 06:21
REBOUND OFF by SCHUMAN,ROGER --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CARLOS 06:04 19-22 H 3
FOUL  by GIACUBENO,COLBY 05:56
SUB IN by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 05:56
FOUL  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 05:51

05:51 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
05:51 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
05:32 FOUL  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

MISS FT by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 05:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
05:14 19-26 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,WILL
MISS JUMPER by GIACUBENO,COLBY 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
04:35 MISS JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,WILL
FOUL  by BROWN,CARLOS 04:29

04:29 19-27 H 8 GOOD FT by ADAMS,WILL
04:29 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by ADAMS,WILL

SUB IN by COOK,GEORGE 04:29
SUB OUT by SCHUMAN,ROGER 04:29

04:29 SUB IN by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
04:29 SUB IN by ADAMS,WILL
04:29 SUB OUT by ECHOLS,AKEEM
04:29 SUB OUT by PARHAM,AARON

MISS JUMPER by GIACUBENO,COLBY 04:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:17 FOUL  by WILSON,MIKE
SUB IN by 0 04:17
SUB OUT by GIACUBENO,COLBY 04:17



MISS JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 03:56
03:56 BLOCK  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
03:49 19-30 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:42
MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
03:12 19-32 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ECHOLS,AKEEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by JOYNES,JEFF 02:56 22-32 H 10
ASSIST  by MCGILL,DWAYNE --

02:35 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by COOK,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 02:30
REBOUND OFF by COOK,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,GEORGE 02:22

02:22 BLOCK  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,DWAYNE --
MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,XAVIER
02:15 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCGILL,DWAYNE 01:55

01:51 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
01:51 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KENDAL

STEAL  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 01:51
MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 01:51

01:51 BLOCK  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:38 FOUL  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
MISS FT by JOYNES,JEFF 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOYNES,JEFF 01:38
REBOUND OFF by JOYNES,JEFF --
SUB IN by SENEY,MALACHI 01:38
SUB OUT by MCGILL,DWAYNE 01:38

01:38 SUB IN by BREWER,DWAYNE
01:38 SUB IN by PARHAM,AARON
01:38 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIKE
01:38 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,XAVIER
01:38 SUB OUT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:11 MISS JUMPER by ECHOLS,AKEEM
REBOUND DEF by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS --
MISS JUMPER by SENEY,MALACHI 01:01
REBOUND OFF by JOYNES,JEFF --
TURNOVER  by JOYNES,JEFF 00:58

00:41 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
-- ASSIST  by PARHAM,AARON

MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENDAL

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,DWAYNE
REBOUND DEF by JOYNES,JEFF --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harford Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baltimore City CC
19:36 MISS JUMPER by FARR,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TYLER 19:20
19:18 STEAL  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
19:12 FOUL  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
19:12 TURNOVER  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
19:12 SUB IN by ECHOLS,AKEEM
19:12 SUB OUT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,DWAYNE 18:59
-- REBOUND DEF by FARR,SEAN

18:53 22-37 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENDAL(in the paint)
18:35 FOUL  by FARR,SEAN

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,TYLER 18:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TYLER 18:35 23-37 H 14

18:35 SUB IN by RICHARDS,XAVIER
18:35 SUB OUT by FARR,SEAN
18:20 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CARLOS --
MISS 3PTR by GIACUBENO,COLBY 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,XAVIER
18:02 TURNOVER  by WILSON,MIKE

STEAL  by GIACUBENO,COLBY 18:01
FOUL  by BROWN,CARLOS 17:58
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CARLOS 17:58

17:46 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TYLER 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
17:23 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CARLOS --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TYLER 17:15

17:13 STEAL  by RICHARDS,XAVIER
17:10 23-39 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDS,XAVIER
FOUL  by MCGILL,DWAYNE 17:10

17:10 MISS FT by ADAMS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS --
SUB IN by SCHUMAN,ROGER 17:10
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARLOS 17:10

17:10 SUB IN by BREWER,DWAYNE
17:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENDAL

MISS JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 16:58
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TYLER --

16:58 FOUL  by WILSON,MIKE
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,TYLER 16:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TYLER 16:58 24-39 H 15

16:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
16:58 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIKE
16:47 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,WILL
16:35 FOUL  by RICHARDS,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by SCHUMAN,ROGER 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,AKEEM

16:16 24-41 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,DWAYNE(in the paint)
FOUL  by SCHUMAN,ROGER 16:16

16:16 MISS FT by BREWER,DWAYNE
REBOUND DEF by SCHUMAN,ROGER --
GOOD JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 16:02 26-41 H 15

15:45 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
-- REBOUND OFF by ECHOLS,AKEEM

15:41 26-43 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ECHOLS,AKEEM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GIACUBENO,COLBY(in the paint) 15:26 28-43 H 15
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TYLER 15:05



15:05 28-44 H 16 GOOD FT by ECHOLS,AKEEM
15:05 28-45 H 17 GOOD FT by ECHOLS,AKEEM

SUB IN by COOK,GEORGE 15:05
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TYLER 15:05

15:05 SUB IN by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
15:05 SUB OUT by ADAMS,WILL

MISS JUMPER by SCHUMAN,ROGER 14:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,AKEEM

14:30 TURNOVER  by ECHOLS,AKEEM
14:30 SUB IN by ADAMS,WILL
14:30 SUB OUT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,DWAYNE 14:12
REBOUND OFF by COOK,GEORGE --

14:02 SUB IN by PARHAM,AARON
14:02 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by GIACUBENO,COLBY 13:56
13:56 BLOCK  by ECHOLS,AKEEM

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SCHUMAN,ROGER 13:43

13:36 MISS JUMPER by ECHOLS,AKEEM
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,WILL

13:33 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,AARON

13:26 28-47 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by PARHAM,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by GIACUBENO,COLBY 13:20 31-47 H 16
ASSIST  by MCGILL,DWAYNE --

12:59 31-49 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,DWAYNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ECHOLS,AKEEM

GOOD JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 12:46 33-49 H 16
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:44
SUB IN by JOYNES,JEFF 12:44
SUB IN by BROWN,CARLOS 12:44
SUB OUT by MCGILL,DWAYNE 12:44
SUB OUT by SCHUMAN,ROGER 12:44

12:24 MISS JUMPER by PARHAM,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,AARON

11:54 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,AARON

11:48 MISS JUMPER by PARHAM,AARON
REBOUND DEF by COOK,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:13 MISS JUMPER by BREWER,DWAYNE

-- REBOUND OFF by ECHOLS,AKEEM
11:05 33-51 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ECHOLS,AKEEM
10:51 FOUL  by PARHAM,AARON

GOOD FT by BROWN,CARLOS 10:51 34-51 H 17
MISS FT by BROWN,CARLOS 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
10:51 SUB IN by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
10:51 SUB IN by RICHARDS,XAVIER
10:51 SUB IN by WILSON,MIKE
10:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
10:51 SUB OUT by PARHAM,AARON
10:51 SUB OUT by ECHOLS,AKEEM
10:23 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by COOK,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
10:09 TURNOVER  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

STEAL  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 10:06



MISS JUMPER by COOK,GEORGE 09:56
REBOUND OFF by COOK,GEORGE --
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,GEORGE(in the paint) 09:52 36-51 H 15
FOUL  by COOK,GEORGE 09:45

09:45 36-52 H 16 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,XAVIER
09:45 MISS FT by RICHARDS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by GIACUBENO,COLBY --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,GEORGE 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
09:16 TURNOVER  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
09:16 SUB IN by FARR,SEAN
09:16 SUB OUT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by JOYNES,JEFF 08:57
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CARLOS --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CARLOS 08:53
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CARLOS --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CARLOS 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,XAVIER
08:39 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by JOYNES,JEFF --
08:34 FOUL  by BREWER,DWAYNE

GOOD FT by GIACUBENO,COLBY 08:34 37-52 H 15
GOOD FT by GIACUBENO,COLBY 08:34 38-52 H 14
SUB IN by MCGILL,DWAYNE 08:34
SUB OUT by JOYNES,JEFF 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
08:34 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIKE
08:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:23 SUB IN by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
08:23 SUB OUT by FARR,SEAN
08:20 38-54 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREWER,DWAYNE
GOOD JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 08:04 40-54 H 14

07:53 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS --

07:48 FOUL  by BREWER,DWAYNE
GOOD FT by GIACUBENO,COLBY 07:48 41-54 H 13
GOOD FT by GIACUBENO,COLBY 07:48 42-54 H 12

07:48 SUB IN by WILSON,MIKE
07:48 SUB IN by FARR,SEAN
07:48 SUB OUT by ADAMS,WILL
07:48 SUB OUT by BREWER,DWAYNE
07:23 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENDAL

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
07:04 42-56 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,MIKE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 06:52 44-56 H 12
06:36 44-59 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
TURNOVER  by GIACUBENO,COLBY 06:18

06:16 STEAL  by FARR,SEAN
06:11 44-62 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KENDAL

-- ASSIST  by FARR,SEAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:11
MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,DWAYNE 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
05:53 44-64 H 20 GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CARLOS(in the paint) 05:37 46-64 H 18
ASSIST  by MCGILL,DWAYNE --

05:03 TURNOVER  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
STEAL  by BROWN,CARLOS 05:02
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CARLOS 04:55



REBOUND OFF by COOK,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,GEORGE 04:48
REBOUND OFF by COOK,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by GIACUBENO,COLBY 04:48
REBOUND OFF by COOK,GEORGE --
TURNOVER  by COOK,GEORGE 04:48

04:45 TURNOVER  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by COOK,GEORGE 04:34

04:32 STEAL  by WILSON,MIKE
FOUL  by MCGILL,DWAYNE 04:20

04:20 46-65 H 19 GOOD FT by WILSON,MIKE
04:20 46-66 H 20 GOOD FT by WILSON,MIKE

TURNOVER  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 04:06
04:05 STEAL  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
04:03 46-68 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 04:03
04:03 46-69 H 23 GOOD FT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 03:52 48-69 H 21
ASSIST  by BROWN,CARLOS --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:49

03:43 48-71 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,DWAYNE 03:36
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CARLOS --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CARLOS(in the paint) 03:31 50-71 H 21

03:24 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by COOK,GEORGE --
MISS 3PTR by GIACUBENO,COLBY 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MIKE
02:57 50-73 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GIACUBENO,COLBY 02:49
REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,DWAYNE --

02:41 FOUL  by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by MCGILL,DWAYNE 02:41 51-73 H 22
GOOD FT by MCGILL,DWAYNE 02:41 52-73 H 21

02:41 SUB IN by BREWER,DWAYNE
02:41 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,XAVIER

FOUL  by MCGILL,DWAYNE 02:36
02:36 52-74 H 22 GOOD FT by BREWER,DWAYNE
02:36 52-75 H 23 GOOD FT by BREWER,DWAYNE

GOOD JUMPER by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 02:27 54-75 H 21
FOUL  by BROWN,CARLOS 02:22

02:22 54-76 H 22 GOOD FT by BREWER,DWAYNE
02:22 54-77 H 23 GOOD FT by BREWER,DWAYNE

MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,DWAYNE 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

FOUL  by MCGILL,DWAYNE 02:11
02:11 54-78 H 24 GOOD FT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
02:11 MISS FT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,GEORGE --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ICEN 02:11
SUB OUT by MCGILL,DWAYNE 02:11

02:11 SUB IN by EPPS,RONALD
02:11 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by GIACUBENO,COLBY(in the paint) 01:58 56-78 H 22
ASSIST  by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS --
FOUL  by GIACUBENO,COLBY 01:51

01:51 56-79 H 23 GOOD FT by FARR,SEAN
01:51 MISS FT by FARR,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ICEN 01:35
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CARLOS --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CARLOS 01:26



-- REBOUND DEF by FARR,SEAN
FOUL  by COOK,GEORGE 01:26

01:26 56-80 H 24 GOOD FT by BREWER,DWAYNE
01:26 56-81 H 25 GOOD FT by BREWER,DWAYNE

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TYLER 01:26
SUB IN by LILLY,JORDAN 01:26
SUB IN by LAMBERT,TELVONNE 01:26
SUB IN by FARLEY,AARON 01:26
SUB OUT by JELEN-JOY,DIMITRIOUS 01:26
SUB OUT by GIACUBENO,COLBY 01:26
SUB OUT by COOK,GEORGE 01:26
SUB OUT by BROWN,CARLOS 01:26

01:26 SUB IN by RICHARDS,XAVIER
01:26 SUB IN by PARHAM,AARON
01:26 SUB IN by ECHOLS,AKEEM
01:26 SUB OUT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
01:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENDAL
01:26 SUB OUT by FARR,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TYLER 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,XAVIER

00:52 56-83 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,XAVIER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ICEN 00:39

00:39 BLOCK  by ECHOLS,AKEEM
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ICEN --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TYLER 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,XAVIER
00:11 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,AARON
00:05 56-85 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by PARHAM,AARON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,TELVONNE 00:00 58-85 H 27
ASSIST  by LILLY,JORDAN --


